EV309141834US

Name of conveying party(ies): David Yu Chang, William Mitchell Edwards, Alay Arvind Apte, Leigh Allen Williamson Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Execution Date: Marking document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application in infugularity party in the paper applications and patents involved: A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen International Business Machines Corporat New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 A. Patent Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application in pulphylation and patents involved: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: International Business Machines Corporation International Business Machines Corporation Armonk, New York 10504 Armonk,		07-30-2003	Pocket No. AUS920030339US
Name of conveying party(ies): David Yu Chang, William Mitchell Edwards, Alay Arvind Apte, Leigh Allen Williamson Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: Mapplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, that execution date of the application is publication in publication is publication and patents involved: A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IRK Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 70758 (S12) 623-6746 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ALSLie A. Van Leeuwen Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
David Yu Chang, William Mitchell Edwards, Ajay Arvind Apte, Leigh Allen Williamson Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Execution Date: Quuyll, 2003; Quly //, 2003; Quly	o the Assistant Commissioner ocuments or copy thereof.		he attached original
Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is pulying 200 Julying 200 Julyin	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date: Auly11,2003, Gally11,2003, G	William Mitchell Edwards, Ajay Arvind Apte,	Ne:	w Orchard Road 🛛 🗖
Execution Date: Muyli, 2003, Gally 11, 2003, G	. Nature of conveyance:	,	9 U.
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is pluffilled gauging and patents in the execution date of the application is pluffilled gauging and patents of applications. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 I1400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 B. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APSILE A. MAN Required Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			# Q = 0
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is publication. The publication is publication is publication, the execution date of the application is publication. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 3. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ALSIER MANAGEMENT Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	Execution Date: <u>July///</u>	2003; Galy 11, 2003, ·C	July 16,2003, July 8,20
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IRM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 Il400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APSILE ALAM Leeuwen No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APSILE ALAM Leeuwen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	1.1121015
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IMM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 B. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leslie A. Van Leeuwen	If this document is being file execution date of the applica-	ed together with a new a tion is July 1, 2003; Guly 1.	10/62/875 pplication, the 1,2003, Guly/6,2003 Guly 8,2
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APSICE H. Van Alexanda Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 B. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alshe Alexwen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	correspondence concerning dos should be mailed:	cument and patents	involved: 1
Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ACSIE H. JAN LEUWEN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	IBM Corporation		
8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alshe Hankleuwen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alshie Alan Leuwen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APSILE A VAN RELIGIO Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		8. Deposit acc	ount number:
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alstee A An kleuwen Signature Signature Date		09-0447	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Also Aleuwen Signature Signature Date	DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	***************************************
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alstern Van Alexandra Alstern Andrews 7/17/0 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	Leste A Van Leeuwen	is a true copy of the o	riginal document. $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$
ELLER 00000056 090447 10621885		-	ncluding cover sheet: 3
/ra aa ga	\		
/40.00 BH	40.00 BA		

07/29/2003 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

(1) David Yu Chang	of Austin,
County of Travis	and State of Texas
(2) William Mitchell Edwards	of Pflugerville,
County of Travis	and State of Texas
(3) Ajay Arvind Apte	of Austin,
County of Williamson	and State of Texas
and	
(4) Leigh Allen Williamson	of Austin
County of Travis	and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, we,

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR APPLICATION INSTALLATION AND MANAGEMENT USING AN APPLICATION-BASED NAMING SYSTEM INCLUDING ALIASES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) _____, 2003, and

(2) <u> </u>	July 11,	2003, and (3) 2003.	$\mathcal{J}\mathcal{O}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}I$				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;							
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.							
(1)			, 2003 David Yu Char				
(2)	Signed at Austin	on July 11	1_,2003 William M. Edward William Mitchell Edward	<u>a</u> is			
(3)	Signed at Austin	on July 16	3, 2003 Ajay Arvind Apt				
and							
(4)	Signed at	on	, 2003 Leigh Allen Williamso	 on			

Page 1 of 1

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030339US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) David Yu Chang

of Austin,

County of Travis

and State of Texas,

(2) William Mitchell Edwards County of Travis

of Pflugerville, and State of Texas,

(3) Ajay Arvind Apte County of Williamson

of Austin,

and State of Texas,

and

(4) Leigh Allen Williamson of Austin

County of Travia

and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR APPLICATION INSTALLATION AND MANAGEMENT USING AN APPLICATION-BASED NAMING SYSTEM INCLUDING ALIASES

				application therefore on
(Dac	es Inventors Si	gned Declaration)	(1)	, 2003, and
(2)		, 2003, and ((3)	, 2003, and
(4)	July 6	, 2003.		
right,	g a place of business	at Armonk, New York	10504, (hereinafter (ORATION, a corporation of New York, called IBM), desires to acquire the entire United States and foreign patents to be
said a resulti Letter hereby	i, hereby sell, assign, a pplication and inventioning from the filing of seasons Patent granted upon a gree that IBM may	nd transfer to IBM, its son therein disclosed for the hid United States applicate the invention set forth in apply for foreign Letters.	successors and assign as United States and ation, and we request a said application to eas Patent on said if	is hereby acknowledged, we, the above is, the entire right, title and interest in the foreign countries, and all rights of priority the Commissioner of Patents to issue any IBM, its successors and assigns; and we invention and we will execute all papers then called upon to do so by IBM.
(1)	Signed at	on	2003	
				David Yu Chang
(2)	Signed at	on	. 2003	
(=)	~.g			William Mitchell Edwards
(3)	Signed at	on	, 2003	
				Ajay Arvind Apte
and	#//	11 115 10		La Sala Lucia
(4)	Signed at <u>LIISW</u>	MEON JUL	7 0, 2003	Leigh Allen Williamson
				C Letyn Allen Wallamoon

Page 1 of 1